H OW TO Included: Needed tools:
+ 2x swivel caster « 7x spring washer M6 * Hexagonal key 5
+ 2xrigid caster + 16x spring washer M10 * Hexagonal key 6
CO NVE RT TO + 2x wheel mounting plate + 7x washer M6 * Hexagonal key 8
* 1x push bar + 16x washer M10
MOBILE + 8x bolt M8 x 25

7x bolt M6 x 16
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16x bolt M10 x 16

1 Lift the machine with a forklift. 2 Remove the footrests. 3 Fitting the mounting plates.
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Needed tools: Needed tools/parts:
1. Hexagonal key 6 1. 2x wheel mounting plate

2. 8x bolt M8 x 25
3. Hexagonal key 5
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HOW TO

CONVERTTO
MOBILE
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4 Mount the rigid casters/swivel casters. 5 Mount the push bar. 6 Lower the machine back to the ground.
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Needed Needed

1. 2x swivel caster 1. Push bar

2. 2x rigid caster 2. 7x washer M6

3. 16x washer M10 3. 7x spring washer M6
4. 16x spring washer M10 4. 7x bolt M6 x 16
5.16x bolt M10x 16 5. Hexagonal key 5

6. Hexagonal key 8 ,
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